

November 27, 2024

The Manager	GE Vernova T&D India Limited		
Listing Department	(Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)		
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.	L31102DL1957PLC193993		
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla	Corporate Office: T-5 & T-6, Plot 1-14, Axis House,		
Complex, Bandra (East)	Jaypee Wishtown, Sector-128, Noida-201304,		
Mumbai-400 051	Uttar Pradesh		
,	T +91 120 5021500		
,	F +91 120 5021501		
Symbol: GVT&D	Email id: secretarial.compliance@ge.com		
1	Website:		
1	https://www.gevernova.com/regions/asia/in/gevernova-		
1	<u>td-india</u>		
	Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai-400 051		

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of Loss of Share Certificates

Pursuant to Regulation 39(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that Company/Registrar and Share Transfer agents (RTA) has received the following information about loss of share certificates:

S. No.	Name of	Folio No.	No. of Shares	Certificate	Distinctive Nos.	
	Shareholder(s)			No.	From	То
1.	Atish Kumar Sen	01192108	105	243452	538501	538605

This is for your information and records please.

For GE Vernova T&D India Limited (Formerly known as GE T&D India Limited)

Nimai Verma Interim Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership No: A-40367 Contact No.: +91-120-5021500